

April 27, 1961

REPLACEMENT PARTS

"C" RANGE, 1961

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>5T/A</u>	<u>T100/A</u>	<u>TR5A/R</u>	<u>TR5A/C</u>
E4038	Inlet camshaft	-	1	1	1
E4039	Exhaust camshaft	-	1	1	1
E4191	Oil pressure indicator	1	1	1	1
* T1618	Gear, mainshaft high (27T) W.R.	-	-	-	1
* T1624	Mainshaft cluster (18T) W.R.	-	-	-	1
* T1616	Layshaft cluster (17T) W.R.	-	-	-	1
* T1622	Layshaft low gear (33T) W.R.	-	-	-	1
T1606	Layshaft bearing	-	1	1	1
T1607	Thrust washer	-	1	1	1
T1615	Layshaft cluster (18T) Std.	-	1	1	-
T1476/19	Gearbox sprocket (19T)	1	1	-	-
T1476	Gearbox sprocket (18T)	-	-	1	-
T1558	Gearbox sprocket (17T)	-	-	-	1
E4200	Left exhaust pipe	-	-	-	1
E4201	Right exhaust pipe	-	-	-	1
E4199	Clip	-	-	-	1
E4198	Silencer	-	-	-	1
F4849	Front frame	1	1	1	1
F4862	Tank rail	-	-	-	1
E327	Bolt (3-3/8" U.H.)	-	-	-	2
S25-2	Spring washer	-	-	-	2
F3955	Self-locking nut	-	-	-	2
F4869	Torque stay clip and tank bracket	-	-	-	1
F4891	Center stand	-	-	1	-
F4871	Prop stand	-	-	-	1
H1337	Fork assembly	-	-	1	1
H1328	Middle lug and stem	-	-	1	1
H1335	Nut (pinch bolt)	-	-	2	-
H1329	Nut (pinch bolt)	-	-	-	2
H405	Sleeve nut	-	-	1	1
H1287	Top lug (with handlebar caps)	-	-	1	1
H963	Left top cover	-	-	1	1
H964	Right top cover	-	-	1	1
H962	Telescopic gaiter	-	-	2	2
GS20	Clip	-	-	2	2
H1299	Stanchion c/w bearing	-	-	2	2
H1300	Main spring (Black/White)	-	-	2	2
H1064A	Cap nut assembly	-	-	2	2
H1111A	Anchor plate (steering damper)	-	-	1	1
W1333	Front wheel complete (WM2-19)	-	-	1	1
W1406	Leading brake shoe)	1	1	1	1
W1407	Trailing brake shoe) In Pairs	1	1	1	1
W1417	Rear wheel complete (WM3-18)	-	-	1	1
W1416	Rim, spokes and hub	-	-	1	1
W1007	Rim (WM3-18)	-	-	1	1
W1107	Spoke	-	-	40	40
W1406	Leading brake shoe)	1	1	1	1
W1407	Trailing brake shoe) In Pairs	1	1	1	1
H1294	Front mudguard blade-Silver & KF/B-	-	-	1	1
H1271	Front stay	-	-	1	1

* W.R. - Wide Ratio

continued . . .

Page Two - Replacement Parts - "C" Range, 1961

Part No.	Description	5T/A	T100/A	TR5A/R	TR5A/C
H1295	Mudguard bridge	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	4	4
S25-1	Plain washer	-	-	4	4
F879	Nut	-	-	4	4
H590	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	4	4
T224	Nut	-	-	2	2
H412	Bottom stay	-	-	1	1
S25-71	Plain washer	-	-	2	2
H424	Bolt (39/64" U.H.)	-	-	2	2
F2996	Number plate	-	-	1	1
H741	Clip assembly	-	-	2	2
H687	Screw (3/8" U.H.)	-	-	2	2
H745	Nut	-	-	2	2
F4858	Rear mudguard-Silver & KF/BLU	-	-	1	1
F4861	Bracket	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	6	6
S26-2	Spring washer	-	-	6	6
F879	Nut	-	-	6	6
F4690	Clip	-	-	1	1
F929	Bolt (1/2" U.H.)	-	-	2	2
S26-3	Spring washer	-	-	2	2
S1-51	Nut	-	-	2	2
F4856	Lifting handle	-	-	1	1
F4854	Rear chainguard	-	-	1	1
F4855	Center bracket	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	2	2
S26-2	Spring washer	-	-	1	1
F879	Nut	-	-	1	1
F4201	Brake torque stay	-	-	1	1
F3869	Petrol tank - KF/BLU & Silver	-	-	-	1
F3219	Filler cap c/w jack chain	-	-	-	1
F4899	Styling unit (left)	-	-	-	1
F4468	Screw	-	-	-	4
F4887	Styling strip (left, rear)	-	-	-	1
F4900	Styling unit (right)	-	-	-	1
F4888	Styling strip (right, rear)	-	-	-	1
F1606	Knee grip (left)	-	-	-	1
F1605	Knee grip (right)	-	-	-	1
F4641	Mounting rubber	-	-	-	2
F4920	Petrol pipe assembly	-	-	-	1
F3057	Petrol tap (left)	-	-	-	1
F3116	Petrol tap with reserve tube	-	-	-	1
F4851	Oil tank	-	-	1	1
F3216	Filler cap	-	-	1	1
F3179	Oil tank filter	-	-	1	1
F3655	Upper feed pipe	-	-	1	1
E3353	Rubber feed pipe	-	-	1	1
F4898	Twinseat buffer	-	-	2	2
H1266	Handlebar bend	-	-	1	1
18/935	Front brake lever assembly	-	-	1	1
18/942	Clutch lever assembly	-	-	1	1
366/2	Twistgrip assembly	-	-	1	1
16/069	Handlebar grip	-	-	1	1

continued . . .

Page Three - Replacement Parts - "C" Range, 1961

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>5T/A</u>	<u>T100/A</u>	<u>TR5A/R</u>	<u>TR5A/C</u>
76204	Cut-out and horn push	-	-	2	2
D442	Throttle cable	-	-	1	1
D419	Brake cable-can use D330T	-	-	1	1
F4875	Tool carrier	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	1	1
S25-1	Plain washer	-	-	1	1
F879	Nut	-	-	1	1
D446	Tool kit	-	-	1	1
45112	Ignition coil, 2ET	-	-	-	1
F4709	Mounting pillar	-	-	-	2
S25-1	Plain washer	-	-	-	2
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	-	1
F1369	Bolt (5/8" U.H.)	-	-	-	1
E3668	Screw (1-5/16" U.H.)	-	-	-	2
F4876	Battery carrier	-	-	1	-
F4661	Top strap	-	-	1	-
F4662	Packing rubber	-	-	1	-
E3200	Screw (11/16" U.H.)	-	-	1	-
E3728	Screw (15/32" U.H.)	-	-	1	-
S25-1	Plain washer	-	-	1	-
F879	Nut	-	-	1	-
MLZ9E	Battery c/w lid	-	-	1	-
F4814	Plastic vent pipe	-	-	1	-
47132	Rectifier	-	-	1	-
F3600	Self-locking nut	-	-	1	-
F4813	Screw (5/16" U.H.)	-	-	3	-
F4844	Crinkle washer	-	-	3	-
H919	Nut	-	-	3	-
F4903	Switch bracket	-	-	1	-
F4874	Horn bracket	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	2	1
E1612	Serrated washer	-	-	2	1
F879	Nut	-	-	2	1
70155	Horn, 6V D.C.	-	-	1	-
70145	Horn, A.C.	-	-	-	1
H688	Screw (5/16" U.H.)	-	-	3	3
E2880	Serrated washer	-	-	3	3
H691	Nut	-	-	3	3
54094284	Wiring harness	-	-	-	1
58556	Headlamp complete, chrome	-	-	1	-
54520774	Headlight shell, chrome	-	-	1	-
58395	Headlamp complete	-	-	-	1
534343	Rim	-	-	-	1
54520452	Light unit	-	-	-	1
31620	Switch, dip	-	-	-	1
31276	Switch, lighting	-	-	-	1
166	Bulb	-	-	-	1
E3069	Distance piece	-	-	-	2
54211596	Rotor	-	1	1	1
47177	Stator	-	-	-	1
376/273	Carburetor, complete (1")	-	1	1	1
NA43AT	Joint washer	-	1	1	1
E2968	Insulating block	-	1	1	1

continued . . .

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>5T/A</u>	<u>T100/A</u>	<u>TR5A/R</u>	<u>TR5A/C</u>
F4806	Air filter	-	-	1	1
F4812	Air filter adaptor	-	-	1	1
GS20	Clip	-	1	1	1
E4216	Rubber connector	-	1	-	-
64054164	Suspension unit	-	-	2	2
SC5301/03	Speedometer head	-	-	1	-
SC5301/09	Speedometer head	-	-	-	1
DS40	Bracket	-	-	1	1
DS57	Bolt (7/16" U.H.)	-	-	2	2
S26-2	Spring washer	-	-	2	2
54441582	Condenser	-	-	-	1
31482	Dip switch	-	-	1	-
RC1307/00	Tachometer	-	-	1	-
E4182	T.S. cover with tach drive	-	-	1	-
F4852	Crankcase undershield	-	-	-	1
F4853	Bracket, c/case undershield	-	-	-	1

All other parts for TR5A/R and TR5A/C are as for T100/A.

E.T. Ignition - Engine Number up to H20000

54094287	Wiring harness	-	-	1	-
54094161	Wiring harness	-	1	-	-
45112	Coil	-	1	1	-
31784	Switch	-	1	1	-
F4903	Bracket	-	-	1	-
54441582	Condenser	-	1	1	-
40710	Distributor	-	1	1	-
47149	Stator	-	1	1	-
54211596	Rotor	-	1	1	-
H1298	Nacelle	-	1	-	-

Battery-Coil Ignition - Engine Number H20000 and Up

54094314	Wiring harness	-	-	1	-
794981	Wiring harness	-	1	-	-
45077	Coil	-	1	1	-
31443	Switch	-	1	1	-
F4909	Bracket	-	-	1	-
54410823	Condenser	-	1	1	-
40646	Distributor	-	1	1	-
468973	Stator	-	1	1	-
54211596	Rotor	-	1	1	-
H1144	Nacelle	-	1	-	-

Stainless Steel Tank Strap Kit

F4970	Rubber strap	-	-	-	1
F4965	Steel strap	-	-	-	1
F4966	Trunnion	-	-	-	1
F4967	Front hook	-	-	-	2
F4996	Sleeve nuts	-	-	-	2
F4969	Rear hooks	-	-	-	2
E3448	Washers	-	-	-	2
5/64 x 1/2	Cotter pins	-	-	-	2
F4968	Pin	-	-	-	1